

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 452/2024

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARPRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 22-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Mohd Faris, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Akash Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Indra Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER