

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 452/2024

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARPRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mohd Faris, Adv.
Mr. Indra Lal, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Only Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of both the respondents. Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 09.04.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar