

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 452/2024

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARPRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 128/2025 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 19-05-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Crl.) No. 128/2025

As prayed, list this matter in the week commencing from
26.05.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)