

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 452/2024

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARPRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY W.P.(CrI.) No.128/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 128/2025 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 76648/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 26-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. A.A.G.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 128/2025

List in the week commencing 21.07.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR