

ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.205074/25 & 205077/25 IN  
WRIT PETITION(S)(CRIMINAL) NO(S). 452/2024

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARPRADESH & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 25-08-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohd. Faris, Adv.  
Indra Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 01.09.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR