

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 452/2024

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARPRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 205074/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No. 205077/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 01-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Mohd Faris, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Sufiyan, Adv.
Mr. Indra Lal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mahuli, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 205074/2025 AND 205077/2025

List these applications next week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

