

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.452/2024

SIRAJ AHMAD KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARPRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO 234448/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]  
IA No. 234448/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 02-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Faris, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Sufiyan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Yawar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd Ashraf, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Indra Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. KM Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Sr. A.A.G.  
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sharanya, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satendra Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Astitva Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR  
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.  
Ms. Gurneet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Raza Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Let this I.A. No.234448/2025 be tagged with the Writ Petition on Board today.
2. List the Writ Petition along with the I.A on 09.12.2025 on the top of the Board.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)